

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8057/2009  
(From the Judgment and Order dated 16.02.2009, in LPA 576/99 passed by the  
High Court of Judicature at Patna)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD RAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned till Friday week (24.04.2009).  
The petitioners to file the order of discharge and the interim order said  
to have been passed in the original writ petition filed by him.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master