

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in LPA No. 576/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents No.1, 2 8, 10, 11, 16, 17, 19 and 22 are served but no
appearance.

Respondents No. 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit within 4 weeks.

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on
respondents No.3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 12 to 15, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 26 and 27 within 4 weeks.
List again on 8.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar