

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in LPA No. 576/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD RAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application,  
being I.A.7, returnable on 12th May, 2010.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master