

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA7 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in LPA No. 576/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD RAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for Directions)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Preyadarshina, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
R3 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.-on-record.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Sah, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave is given to the petitioners to file
the orders of reversion and other additional
documents regarding non-payment of salary in their
reverted post.

Contd...2/-

-2-

2. The respondents will be entitled to file
their response to IA.7 in the meantime.

3. Having regard to the fact that it is

submitted by Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior
counsel, that the petitioners have not been
receiving their salaries even after joining their
reverted post, let this matter be listed on a non-
miscellaneous day in the week beginning 12th July,
2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master