

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 576/1999

CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and exemption from filing O.T.and directions and permission to file
addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief.)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. D.Durg Devi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna P., Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R3 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.-on-record.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.-on-record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 7 OF 2010, has been filed on behalf of
the petitioners for stay of operation and
enforcement of the follow up Reversion Orders
passed on various dates as far as the petitioners
3,13,4 & 10, 11 & 1 respectively, are concerned.

-2-SLP(C)No.8057/09

Orders have also been sought for for a direction
upon the respondents not to pass any further orders
regarding reverting the petitioners Nos.2,5,6,7,8,9
& 12 and lastly, to pay salaries regularly every

month in the post of Assistant to all the petitioners.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, in our view such reliefs can only be granted after the main matter is heard. However,

Ms. Malhotra, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioners has pointed out that a chart has been filed by the State of Bihar in its counter affidavit in the reply to the IA indicting that the process of payment of the salaries of the persons indicated therein is underway.

We, accordingly, dispose of the said interlocutory application by directing the respondent, State of Bihar, to ensure that such payments are made within 31st August, 2010.

As far as the main matter is concerned, let the same be listed for final disposal on 26th October, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master