

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8057/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in LPA No.576/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of the respondents, an adjournment is sought.  
Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, for the present.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar