

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8057/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2009 in LPA No. 576/1999 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Varun Singh, Advocate mentioned the matter and requested for a short accommodation on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel for the petitioners.

Prayer is allowed.

List after one week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

[Stated to be listed as Item No.3, Court no.7 on 02.09.2014]

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Assistant Registrar